Benefit per employee $308 $145 $308 $145 $308 $145 $308 $145

Presenteeism

Rate (%) -5.6 -4.6 -5.6 -4.6 -5.6 -4.6 -5.6 -4.6

Benefit per employee $423 $463 $423 $463 $423 $463 $423 $463

Total benefit $3,657 $60,801 $3,657 $60,801 $3,657 $60,801 $3,657 $60,801

Total investment $15,645 $421,366 $8,992 $242,187 $2,339 $63,008

$11,697

$315,040

ROI 0.23 0.14 0.41 0.25 1.56 0.96

0.31

0.19

35

Job Security
Similarly the cost of providing permanent employment exceeds the benefits of reduced

presenteeism, and actually incurs higher absenteeism as permanent employees use their

leave entitlements. Table 10 shows the impact of reducing job insecurity by 5 and 10

percentage points (i.e. if 5% of the staff were casual and were moved to permanent

contracts). As costs accrue proportionally in line with benefits, the ROI remains negative and

unchanged across both scenarios.

Table 10. ROI analysis for organisational interventions – increasing job security

Increased job security - 5%

improvement

Increased job security - 10%

improvement

SME

Large

employer SME

Large

employer

   Number of employees

affected 3 50 5 100

Change in absenteeism

   Days 0.6 1.4 0.6 1.4

Benefit per employee -$132 -$390 -$132 -$390

Change in presenteeism

   Rate (%) -8.7 -9.6 -8.7 -9.6

Benefit per employee $656 $970 $656 $970

Total benefit $1,309 $28,999 $2,618 $57,997

Total investment $3,454 $93,035 $6,909 $186,070

ROI 0.38 0.31 0.38 0.31

Job Control
We report the impact of increasing job control in three different scenarios: (i) by

implementing a bi-monthly (6 times per year) meeting to address autonomy and control over

work load and skill use between each employee and their supervisor, but only for those

reporting low levels of job control, (ii) the same intervention conducted with 50% of

employees, and (iii) if the intervention is more frequent, twice per month as in the

intervention studied in Bond and Bunce (2001). The model shows that holding fortnightly

meetings results in significantly higher costs than the benefits which accrue from (mostly)